PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4976528

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE S. BOKISA SR.	05/22/2018
STEPHEN JOSEPH CARPMAIL	05/22/2018
JOSEPH BRIAN APISDORF	05/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVENTYA, INC.
Street Address:	4639 VAN EPPS ROAD
City:	BROOKLYN HEIGHTS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15066045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-391-2900

Email: ptonotices@marburylaw.com

THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 11800 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9598-066US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK MCCONVILLE
SIGNATURE:	/pmcconville/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=9598 066 Assignment Conventya filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045894 FRAME: 0395 504929782

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, George S. Bokisa, Sr., of North Olmsted, State of Ohio, County of Cuyahoga, Stephen Joseph Carpmail, of New Hartford, County of Oneida, State of New York, and Joseph Brian Apisdorf, of Beachwood, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, have made new and useful improvements in FLOW BATTERY ELECTROLYTE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING A CHELATING AGENT AND A METAL PLATING ENHANCER; for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on March 10, 2016, under Serial No. 15/066,045; and

WHEREAS, Coventya, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 4639 Van Epps Road, Brooklyn Heights, OHIO 44131, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said George S. Bokisa, Sr., Stephen Joseph Carpmail, and Joseph Brian Apisdorf do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Coventya, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 15/066,045, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Coventya, Inc., its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Coventya, Inc., its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Coventya, Inc., its successors or assigns.

Signed at County of This

D. 11111 22 3616

Date: MNY/23/2018

Date: 4 - 15, 18 18

and State of

day of

, 2018.

George S. Bokisa, Sr.

izenen Joseph Carpmail

Josephi Bridni Apisdorf

PATENT REEL: 045894 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 05/24/2018